

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 3264/2025

AMANDEEP SINGH SACHDEVA @ SAMMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJNEET KAUR

Respondent(s)

[TAKEN UP IN CHAMBER AT 2:00 P.M.]

IA No. 329797/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

IA No. 297902/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 297903/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 30518/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 26-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :Ms. Liz Mathew, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Navneet R., AOR
Mr. Amarpal Singh Dua, Adv.
Ms. Bagavathy Vennimalai, Adv.
Ms. Alankrita Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Ms. Vivya Nagpal, AOR
Mr. Ekansh Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Syed Sarfaraz Karim, Adv.
Mr. Priyanshu Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Osheen Jain, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Alok, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pursuant to order dated 19.02.2026, both the parties along with the children, were present. The Court had a meaningful interaction with them, jointly as well as separately.

List the following cases, the details of which have been furnished by the learned counsel for the parties, along with the present petition on 16.03.2026.

T.P. (C) No.3264/202
T.P. (Crl.) No.1055/2025
T.P. (C) No.179/2026
T.P.(Crl.) No.63/2026
T.P.(C) No.414/2026

On the said date, both the parties shall remain present along with the children.

In the meantime, the petitioner-husband would identify and take on rent a fully furnished 2-BHK apartment initially for a period of three months, and file an affidavit along with details, including the rent deed, and photographs of the said apartment.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR