

ITEM NO.30

REVISED
COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 3264/2025

AMANDEEP SINGH SACHDEVA @ SAMMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJNEET KAUR

Respondent(s)

IA No. 329797/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

IA No. 297902/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 297903/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 30518/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

I.A. No. 111829/2026

WITH

T.P.(CrI.) No. 1055/2025 (XVI-A)

I.A FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 292978/2025

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 292979/2025

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 329788/2025

IA No. 329788/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

IA No. 292978/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 292979/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

T.P.(C) No. 414/2026 (XVI-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 46911/2026

FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 46913/2026

IA No. 46913/2026 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 46911/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

T.P.(C) No. 179/2026 (XVI-A)

IA No. 22455/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 22452/2026 - STAY APPLICATION

T.P.(CrI.) No. 63/2026 (XVI-A)

IA No. 24302/2026 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 24306/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 13-04-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) :Ms. Vivya Nagpal, AOR

Mr. Ekansh Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Osheen Jain, Adv.
Mr. Priyanshu Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Alok, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Navneet R., AOR
Mr. Amarpal Singh Dua, Adv.
Mr. Omkar Hemanth, Adv.
Ms. Alankrita Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Ms. Vivya Nagpal, AOR
Mr. Ekansh Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Osheen Jain, Adv.
Mr. Priyanshu Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Alok, Adv.
Mr. Navneet R., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 111829 of 2026

This is an application filed on behalf of the petitioner seeking modification of the order dated 16th March, 2026, in the interest of the minor children.

Ms. Liz Mathew, learned senior counsel for the petitioner, has pressed the present application only to the limited extent that the time mentioned in paragraph 9 of the order dated 16th March, 2026 be modified from 9:30 AM to 12:00 Noon.

We find the said request to be reasonable.

Accordingly, the application is disposed of by making the modification that in paragraph 9 of the order dated 16th March, 2026, the time of 9:30 AM

shall be read as 12:00 Noon.

The application stands disposed of
accordingly.

List the matters on 19th May, 2026.

(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 3264/2025

AMANDEEP SINGH SACHDEVA @ SAMMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJNEET KAUR

Respondent(s)

IA No. 329797/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE
COPIES

IA No. 297902/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 297903/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 30518/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

I.A. No. 11829/2026

WITH

T.P.(CrI.) No. 1055/2025 (XVI-A)

I.A FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 292978/2025

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 292979/2025

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA
329788/2025IA No. 329788/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE
COPIES

IA No. 292978/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 292979/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

T.P.(C) No. 414/2026 (XVI-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 46911/2026

FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 46913/2026

IA No. 46913/2026 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 46911/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

T.P.(C) No. 179/2026 (XVI-A)

IA No. 22455/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 22452/2026 - STAY APPLICATION

T.P.(CrI.) No. 63/2026 (XVI-A)

IA No. 24302/2026 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 24306/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 13-04-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTAFor Petitioner(s) :Ms. Vivya Nagpal, AOR
Mr. Ekansh Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Osheen Jain, Adv.
Mr. Priyanshu Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Alok, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Navneet R., AOR
Mr. Amarpal Singh Dua, Adv.
Mr. Omkar Hemanth, Adv.
Ms. Alankrita Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Ms. Vivya Nagpal, AOR
Mr. Ekansh Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Osheen Jain, Adv.
Mr. Priyanshu Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Alok, Adv.
Mr. Navneet R., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 11829 of 2026

This is an application filed on behalf of the petitioner seeking modification of the order dated 16th March, 2026, in the interest of the minor children.

Ms. Liz Mathew, learned senior counsel for the petitioner, has pressed the present application only to the limited extent that the time mentioned in paragraph 9 of the order dated 16th March, 2026 be modified from 9:30 AM to 12:00 Noon.

We find the said request to be reasonable.

Accordingly, the application is disposed of by making the modification that in paragraph 9 of the order dated 16th March, 2026, the time of 9:30 AM shall be read as 12:00 Noon.

The application stands disposed of
accordingly.

List the matters on 19th May, 2026.

(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR