

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 3264/2025

AMANDEEP SINGH SACHDEVA @ SAMMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJNEET KAUR

Respondent(s)

IA No. 329797/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

IA No. 297902/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 297903/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 30518/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

WITH

T.P.(CrI.) No. 1055/2025 (XVI-A)

I.A FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 292978/2025

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 292979/2025

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES ON IA 329788/2025

IA No. 329788/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES

IA No. 292978/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 292979/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

T.P.(C) No. 414/2026 (XVI-A)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 46911/2026

FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 46913/2026

IA No. 46913/2026 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 46911/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

T.P.(C) No. 179/2026 (XVI-A)

IA No. 22455/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 22452/2026 - STAY APPLICATION

T.P.(CrI.) No. 63/2026 (XVI-A)

IA No. 24302/2026 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 24306/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 27-05-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Vivya Nagpal, AOR

Mrs. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Navneet R., AOR  
Mr. Rangasaran Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Amarpal Singh Dua, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Baderiya, Adv.  
Ms. Alankrita Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Ms. Vivya Nagpal, AOR  
Mr. Ekansh Bansal, Adv.(V.C.)\*  
Mr. Navneet R., AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mrs. V. Mohana, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner, made a suggestion that the matters could be referred to a Mediator to sort out the pending issues between the parties.

However, as the learned counsel for the respondent(s) is unwell, let these matters be adjourned today and to be listed again on 16<sup>th</sup> July, 2026.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(NIKITA SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)